
UAlbany (12-12,2-9 America East) -vs- UMass Lowell (7-17,1-10 America East)
02/07/26 at Kennedy Family Athletic Complex, Lowell, MA

 
 

 
 
UAlbany 45

UMass Lowell 58

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 225
Site: Kennedy Family Athletic Complex, Lowell, MA
Referees: Jessica Omer, Wes Smith, Geraldine Smith Washington

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UAlbany 6 16 11 12 45
UMass Lowell 14 14 14 16 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Borrellas,Martina * 36 4-15 0-4 0-0 8-2 10 5 3 4 0 0 8
33 Hill,Delanie * 36 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 1 0 0 6
35 Palomo,Julia * 40 2-6 1-1 0-0 3-6 9 2 3 4 0 2 5
55 Langermann,Lara * 28 0-5 0-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 Falcao,Gabriela * 16 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
09 Stewart,Amaya 29 9-20 0-0 5-7 0-3 3 2 0 5 0 0 23
01 Stuart,Bella 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
46 Zuccon,Emma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Giraud,Nila 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-58 1-13 8-13 15-23 38 19 7 16 1 2 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 18-58   31.0 % 1-13   7.7 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rice,Maddie * 36 6-11 2-4 4-4 0-6 6 3 5 1 0 1 18
02 Edmonds,Jaini * 35 3-15 1-8 2-2 1-6 7 1 3 1 0 1 9
21 Chima,Nia * 22 3-4 0-0 3-4 3-6 9 4 0 1 2 0 9
05 Larsson,Sabrina * 21 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 0 6
11 Medina,Tyanna * 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 4 1 3 0 1 3
04 Gilmore,Paris 32 2-7 0-2 2-4 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 1 6
18 Latorre Ciria,Anabel 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 2 0 4
01 Kameric,Amina 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 7-25 11-14 8-26 34 21 12 13 5 4 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 7-25   28.0 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
TURNOVER  by LANGERMANN,LARA 09:45

09:31 TURNOVER  by MEDINA,TYANNA
MISS JUMPER by FALCAO,GABRIELA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIMA,NIA
08:46 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI

-- REBOUND OFF by MEDINA,TYANNA
08:39 MISS 3PTR by LARSSON,SABRINA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIMA,NIA
FOUL  by FALCAO,GABRIELA 08:32

08:14 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DELANIE --
MISS LAYUP by FALCAO,GABRIELA(in the paint) 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI
07:56 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,TYANNA

REBOUND DEF by PALOMO,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MADDIE
07:31 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,TYANNA

REBOUND DEF by PALOMO,JULIA --
07:27 FOUL  by LARSSON,SABRINA

SUB OUT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 07:27
SUB IN by STEWART,AMAYA 07:27
FOUL  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 07:15
TURNOVER  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 07:15

07:08 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHIMA,NIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MEDINA,TYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 06:38 2-2
06:16 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JAINI
06:04 FOUL  by LARSSON,SABRINA
06:04 SUB OUT by LARSSON,SABRINA
06:04 SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS

SUB OUT by LANGERMANN,LARA 06:04
SUB IN by STUART,BELLA 06:04

05:50 FOUL  by CHIMA,NIA
05:50 SUB OUT by MEDINA,TYANNA
05:50 SUB IN by KAMERIC,AMINA

MISS LAYUP by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI

05:24 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by CHIMA,NIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by HILL,DELANIE 04:58
SUB IN by LANGERMANN,LARA 04:58
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIMA,NIA
04:24 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,PARIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PALOMO,JULIA --
04:15 FOUL  by CHIMA,NIA
04:15 SUB OUT by RICE,MADDIE
04:15 SUB IN by MEDINA,TYANNA

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 04:07
REBOUND OFF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --

03:50 SUB OUT by CHIMA,NIA
03:50 SUB IN by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL

SUB OUT by LANGERMANN,LARA 03:50



SUB IN by HILL,DELANIE 03:50
TURNOVER  by PALOMO,JULIA 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by GILMORE,PARIS
03:26 TURNOVER  by MEDINA,TYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 03:09 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by PALOMO,JULIA --

02:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:34 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
02:34 SUB IN by RICE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by STUART,BELLA 02:34
SUB IN by LANGERMANN,LARA 02:34
MISS 3PTR by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,PARIS

02:11 4-10 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,PARIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by PALOMO,JULIA 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,PARIS

01:34 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,PARIS
01:18 FOUL  by MEDINA,TYANNA

SUB OUT by STEWART,AMAYA 01:18
SUB IN by FALCAO,GABRIELA 01:18

01:18 SUB OUT by KAMERIC,AMINA
01:18 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI

GOOD FT by LANGERMANN,LARA 01:18 5-12 H 7
GOOD FT by LANGERMANN,LARA 01:18 6-12 H 6

01:14 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,PARIS
SUB OUT by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 01:14
SUB IN by STEWART,AMAYA 01:14
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AMAYA 01:06
REBOUND OFF by PALOMO,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,DELANIE 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:36 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,PARIS
TURNOVER  by STEWART,AMAYA 00:08

00:08 SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS
00:08 SUB IN by LARSSON,SABRINA

SUB OUT by HILL,DELANIE 00:08
SUB IN by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 00:08

00:01 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
TURNOVER  by STEWART,AMAYA 09:55

09:55 STEAL  by MEDINA,TYANNA
SUB OUT by LANGERMANN,LARA 09:55
SUB IN by HILL,DELANIE 09:55

09:41 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LARSSON,SABRINA
-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JAINI

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 09:17 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by PALOMO,JULIA --
FOUL  by HILL,DELANIE 09:00

08:45 MISS JUMPER by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL
BLOCK  by FALCAO,GABRIELA 08:45
REBOUND DEF by FALCAO,GABRIELA --
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,AMAYA 08:33 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by PALOMO,JULIA --
FOUL  by FALCAO,GABRIELA 08:10

08:10 SUB OUT by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL



08:10 SUB IN by CHIMA,NIA
SUB OUT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 08:10
SUB IN by STUART,BELLA 08:10

08:04 TURNOVER  by RICE,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by STEWART,AMAYA 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by LARSSON,SABRINA
07:40 SUB OUT by MEDINA,TYANNA
07:40 SUB IN by KAMERIC,AMINA
07:40 SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS

FOUL  by STUART,BELLA 07:18
SUB OUT by STUART,BELLA 07:18
SUB IN by ZUCCON,EMMA 07:18

07:18 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by RICE,MADDIE
07:18 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by RICE,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 06:52 12-19 H 7
06:28 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI

REBOUND DEF by HILL,DELANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DELANIE(in the paint) 06:17 14-19 H 5

05:46 SUB OUT by KAMERIC,AMINA
05:46 SUB IN by MEDINA,TYANNA
05:45 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:43 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
05:43 SUB IN by LARSSON,SABRINA

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:27
05:27 BLOCK  by CHIMA,NIA

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,PARIS
05:17 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CHIMA,NIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,MADDIE
05:03 FOUL  by LARSSON,SABRINA
05:03 SUB OUT by LARSSON,SABRINA
05:03 SUB IN by KAMERIC,AMINA
04:53 FOUL  by GILMORE,PARIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by KAMERIC,AMINA
04:53 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI

MISS JUMPER by HILL,DELANIE 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI

04:31 14-24 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MEDINA,TYANNA
-- ASSIST  by RICE,MADDIE

04:16 FOUL  by MEDINA,TYANNA
SUB OUT by ZUCCON,EMMA 04:16
SUB IN by STUART,BELLA 04:16
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 04:10 16-24 H 8

03:55 16-26 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 03:28
REBOUND OFF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --
MISS TIPIN by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIMA,NIA
03:14 MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,TYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIMA,NIA
02:53 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by STUART,BELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:38 18-26 H 8
ASSIST  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --

02:19 FOUL  by CHIMA,NIA
02:19 TURNOVER  by CHIMA,NIA
02:19 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
02:19 SUB OUT by CHIMA,NIA
02:19 SUB IN by KAMERIC,AMINA
02:19 SUB IN by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL



MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:05
02:05 BLOCK  by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
01:55 FOUL  by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL

GOOD FT by STEWART,AMAYA 01:55 19-26 H 7
MISS FT by STEWART,AMAYA 01:55
REBOUND OFF by STUART,BELLA --
TURNOVER  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by RICE,MADDIE
01:52 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI
01:33 FOUL  by MEDINA,TYANNA
01:33 TURNOVER  by MEDINA,TYANNA
01:33 SUB OUT by MEDINA,TYANNA
01:33 SUB IN by RICE,MADDIE

FOUL  by STUART,BELLA 01:16
TURNOVER  by STUART,BELLA 01:16

00:52 19-28 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MADDIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL
00:27 MISS 3PTR by RICE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by STUART,BELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by PALOMO,JULIA 00:03 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
10:00 SUB OUT by KAMERIC,AMINA
10:00 SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS
10:00 SUB OUT by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL
10:00 SUB IN by LARSSON,SABRINA
10:00 SUB IN by MEDINA,TYANNA
10:00 SUB IN by CHIMA,NIA

SUB OUT by STUART,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by FALCAO,GABRIELA 10:00
SUB IN by LANGERMANN,LARA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,DELANIE(in the paint) 09:50 24-28 H 4

09:28 MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,TYANNA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DELANIE --
TURNOVER  by HILL,DELANIE 09:18

09:18 STEAL  by RICE,MADDIE
09:12 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIMA,NIA
08:52 MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI

REBOUND DEF by PALOMO,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PALOMO,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:44 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --

08:18 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MADDIE(in the paint)
08:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:17
08:17 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
08:17 SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by LANGERMANN,LARA 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIMA,NIA

07:43 MISS JUMPER by RICE,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PALOMO,JULIA --
SUB OUT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 07:32
SUB IN by STEWART,AMAYA 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by RICE,MADDIE
07:32 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI



07:29 FOUL  by CHIMA,NIA
07:29 SUB OUT by CHIMA,NIA
07:29 SUB IN by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL

TURNOVER  by STEWART,AMAYA 07:23
07:14 MISS 3PTR by LARSSON,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:49 FOUL  by MEDINA,TYANNA
06:49 SUB OUT by MEDINA,TYANNA
06:49 SUB IN by KAMERIC,AMINA

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 06:38
REBOUND OFF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,DELANIE 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LARSSON,SABRINA
06:22 MISS 3PTR by KAMERIC,AMINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:19

06:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI
FOUL  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 05:57

05:57 SUB OUT by LARSSON,SABRINA
05:57 SUB IN by RICE,MADDIE
05:36 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI

REBOUND DEF by HILL,DELANIE --
MISS 3PTR by LANGERMANN,LARA 05:24
REBOUND OFF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --

05:21 FOUL  by KAMERIC,AMINA
SUB OUT by STEWART,AMAYA 05:21
SUB IN by FALCAO,GABRIELA 05:21
GOOD LAYUP by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 05:03 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by FALCAO,GABRIELA --

04:36 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:33 SUB OUT by KAMERIC,AMINA
04:33 SUB IN by LARSSON,SABRINA
04:15 FOUL  by RICE,MADDIE

MISS FT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MADDIE
04:05 MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,JAINI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL
04:00 28-33 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LARSSON,SABRINA

-- ASSIST  by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL
03:48 FOUL  by EDMONDS,JAINI

SUB OUT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 03:48
SUB IN by STEWART,AMAYA 03:48
MISS FT by LANGERMANN,LARA 03:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LANGERMANN,LARA 03:48 29-33 H 4
FOUL  by HILL,DELANIE 03:41

03:33 MISS 3PTR by RICE,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --
GOOD LAYUP by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 03:20 31-33 H 2
FOUL  by HILL,DELANIE 03:02
SUB OUT by STEWART,AMAYA 03:02
SUB OUT by HILL,DELANIE 03:02
SUB IN by GIRAUD,NILA 03:02
SUB IN by FALCAO,GABRIELA 03:02

03:02 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by RICE,MADDIE
03:02 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by RICE,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by PALOMO,JULIA(in the paint) 02:48



02:48 BLOCK  by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL
REBOUND OFF by PALOMO,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 02:33 33-35 H 2

02:18 33-38 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,PARIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:08
MISS LAYUP by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MADDIE
01:42 MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by PALOMO,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GIRAUD,NILA 01:26
SUB OUT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 01:26
SUB IN by STUART,BELLA 01:26
SUB IN by STEWART,AMAYA 01:26

01:05 MISS 3PTR by LARSSON,SABRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,JAINI

01:01 33-40 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDMONDS,JAINI

MISS 3PTR by STUART,BELLA 00:40
REBOUND OFF by PALOMO,JULIA --
MISS TIPIN by PALOMO,JULIA(in the paint) 00:37

00:37 BLOCK  by LARSSON,SABRINA
-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI

00:31 33-42 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDS,JAINI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:03
REBOUND OFF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --
MISS TIPIN by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by STUART,BELLA --
MISS TIPIN by STUART,BELLA(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
SUB OUT by STUART,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,DELANIE 10:00

09:48 MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,JAINI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL

09:40 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,PARIS
STEAL  by PALOMO,JULIA 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,AMAYA 09:13 35-42 H 7

08:48 MISS LAYUP by RICE,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --
FOUL  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 08:27
TURNOVER  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 08:27

08:12 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,MADDIE

07:44 FOUL  by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL
SUB OUT by LANGERMANN,LARA 07:44
SUB IN by FALCAO,GABRIELA 07:44
MISS FT by STEWART,AMAYA 07:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEWART,AMAYA 07:44 36-44 H 8

07:25 MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,JAINI
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AMAYA --

07:14 FOUL  by RICE,MADDIE
07:14 SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS
07:14 SUB OUT by LATORRE CIRIA,ANABEL
07:14 SUB IN by KAMERIC,AMINA



07:14 SUB IN by CHIMA,NIA
GOOD FT by STEWART,AMAYA 07:14 37-44 H 7
GOOD FT by STEWART,AMAYA 07:14 38-44 H 6
FOUL  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 07:12
SUB OUT by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 07:12
SUB IN by LANGERMANN,LARA 07:12

07:08 TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,JAINI
STEAL  by PALOMO,JULIA 07:08
TURNOVER  by STEWART,AMAYA 07:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,AMAYA 07:00
SUB IN by STUART,BELLA 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by LARSSON,SABRINA
07:00 SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS
06:50 38-47 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KAMERIC,AMINA

-- ASSIST  by RICE,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by PALOMO,JULIA 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by EDMONDS,JAINI
06:04 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,PARIS
06:04 SUB OUT by RICE,MADDIE
06:04 SUB IN by LARSSON,SABRINA

SUB OUT by STUART,BELLA 06:04
SUB IN by STEWART,AMAYA 06:04

05:44 SUB OUT by LARSSON,SABRINA
05:44 SUB IN by RICE,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MADDIE

05:27 MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,JAINI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DELANIE --
TURNOVER  by PALOMO,JULIA 05:06

05:06 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
05:06 SUB IN by LARSSON,SABRINA

SUB OUT by STEWART,AMAYA 05:06
SUB IN by STUART,BELLA 05:06
FOUL  by LANGERMANN,LARA 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by STUART,BELLA 04:59
SUB IN by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 04:59

04:41 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANGERMANN,LARA --
MISS 3PTR by LANGERMANN,LARA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LARSSON,SABRINA
04:03 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHIMA,NIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by FALCAO,GABRIELA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --
GOOD LAYUP by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 03:47 40-49 H 9

03:44 FOUL  by GILMORE,PARIS
03:44 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,PARIS
03:44 SUB OUT by LARSSON,SABRINA
03:44 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI

SUB OUT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 03:44
SUB IN by STEWART,AMAYA 03:44
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AMAYA 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MADDIE
FOUL  by LANGERMANN,LARA 03:19

03:00 MISS LAYUP by RICE,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DELANIE(in the paint) 02:51 42-49 H 7

02:21 42-51 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDS,JAINI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:12
MISS 3PTR by LANGERMANN,LARA 02:07
REBOUND OFF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --



02:04 FOUL  by KAMERIC,AMINA
MISS LAYUP by LANGERMANN,LARA(in the paint) 01:57
REBOUND OFF by BORRELLAS,MARTINA --
MISS TIPIN by BORRELLAS,MARTINA(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MADDIE
01:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by HILL,DELANIE 01:35
01:35 42-52 H 10 GOOD FT by GILMORE,PARIS
01:35 MISS FT by GILMORE,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AMAYA --
TURNOVER  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 01:27
FOUL  by STEWART,AMAYA 01:27

01:27 MISS FT by CHIMA,NIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:27 42-53 H 11 GOOD FT by CHIMA,NIA
FOUL  by PALOMO,JULIA 01:18
TURNOVER  by PALOMO,JULIA 01:18

01:01 TURNOVER  by KAMERIC,AMINA
01:01 SUB OUT by EDMONDS,JAINI
01:01 SUB IN by LARSSON,SABRINA

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:51 44-53 H 9
00:51 FOUL  by RICE,MADDIE
00:51 SUB OUT by LARSSON,SABRINA
00:51 SUB IN by EDMONDS,JAINI

SUB OUT by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 00:51
SUB OUT by HILL,DELANIE 00:51
SUB IN by STUART,BELLA 00:51
SUB IN by ZUCCON,EMMA 00:51
GOOD FT by STEWART,AMAYA 00:51 45-53 H 8

00:40 MISS LAYUP by CHIMA,NIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,PARIS

FOUL  by PALOMO,JULIA 00:34
SUB OUT by STUART,BELLA 00:34
SUB OUT by ZUCCON,EMMA 00:34
SUB IN by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 00:34
SUB IN by HILL,DELANIE 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by GILMORE,PARIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by GILMORE,PARIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34
MISS 3PTR by HILL,DELANIE 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIMA,NIA
FOUL  by STEWART,AMAYA 00:26

00:26 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by CHIMA,NIA
00:26 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by CHIMA,NIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:26
MISS 3PTR by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,JAINI
FOUL  by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 00:13
SUB OUT by BORRELLAS,MARTINA 00:13
SUB IN by FALCAO,GABRIELA 00:13

00:13 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by EDMONDS,JAINI
00:13 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by EDMONDS,JAINI

MISS LAYUP by PALOMO,JULIA(in the paint) 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIMA,NIA


